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	Jharkhand - Garhwa-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	81%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	88%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Registrations
	62%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	96%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	40.6%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	26.9%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	32.5%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	45.2%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	54.8%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	2%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	60%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	82%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                   415 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	8%

	Sex Ratio at Birth
	               1,019 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	86%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 months)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	97%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	87%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	101%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	85%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	103%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Planning Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             16,236 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	17%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	38%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	30%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	15%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           539,633 
	Major Operations
	                          2 

	IPD
	             17,535 
	Minor Operations
	                 1,682 



	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     1,195,172 
	Expected Deliveries
	            31,545 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                          -   
	                8,470 
	              10,262 
	                18,732 
	            12,813 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	0%
	27%
	33%
	59%
	41%











	Jharkhand - Garhwa- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	              10,136 
	                    126 

	C Section
	                      26 
	                    139 

	C Section%
	0%
	110%

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended
	                    658 
	                        -   

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended %
	6%
	0%








	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Registration

	                                                                         18,732 
	                                                                 27,508 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                     658 
	2%
	                           165 
	                         -   
	               112 
	                 415 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                        412 
	                        2 
	                  605 
	                        17 
	                 46 
	                 363 
















	Jharkhand - Garhwa - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                       9,121 
	                     9,295 
	               18,416 
	               1,019 
	                      415 
	               112 










	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	                 112 
	0.3%





	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                 539,633 
	                 4,101 














	Jharkhand - Garhwa-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               6,152 
	-

	NSV
	                     45 
	1%

	Laproscopic
	                      -   
	0%

	MiniLap
	               6,105 
	99%

	Post Partum
	                       2 
	0%

	Male Sterilisation
	                     45 
	1%

	Female Sterilisation
	               6,107 
	99%




	Jharkhand - Garhwa-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Method (All types) Users
	            16,236 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               6,152 
	38%

	IUD
	               2,745 
	17%

	Condom Users
	               4,830 
	30%

	OCP Users
	               2,509 
	15%

	Limiting Methods
	               6,152 
	38%

	Spacing Methods
	            10,084 
	62%

	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	                   2 
	            1,682 
	       58,642 
	         1,726 
	               -   
	         539,633 
	     17,535 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.0%
	0.3%
	10.9%
	0.3%
	0.0%
	3%
	 




	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               539,633 
	               3,721 
	             2,951 
	         1,195,172 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	0.7%
	17.4%
	0.5%
	0.9%
	7.8%










	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	10
	0
	350

	 Jharkhand - Garhwa-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                    2,274 
	                3,214 
	                    -   
	 
	 
	 




	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0











	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0




	Jharkhand - Garhwa- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	Jharkhand - Garhwa-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	




Jharkhand - Garhwa- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.83011049723756902	0.16988950276243109	

Jharkhand - Garhwa -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	0	0.34550118389897422	1	



Jharkhand - Garhwa-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	33918.97671620678	27508	6820	25276	17013	24339	23400	26308	



Jharkhand - Garhwa- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	9.9243856332703207E-3	1.6722408026755874E-3	7.5977897338955935E-2	1.3196161116766046E-2	



Jharkhand - Garhwa- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.35885116378389953	0.34593209481101855	



Jharkhand - Garhwa-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	30835.433378369748	18416	15133	1261	15871	



Jharkhand - Garhwa-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.97342559229459269	1.0268706008267581	1.0107203494620614	0.87305405017866178	0.84733688284491859	



Jharkhand - Garhwa-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.6298870547350142	1.7193744569939178	1.6923327541268474	1.4618266724587301	1.4187662901824472	



Jharkhand - Garhwa-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	14448	13389	11655	



Jharkhand - Garhwa- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.38966105827846881	0.61033894172153136	

Jharkhand - Garhwa-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	0	0.26850830312250534	0.32531667138644099	0.406175025491055	

Jharkhand - Garhwa-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	0	0.45216741405082211	0.5478325859491775	

Jharkhand - Garhwa- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	1.6078737088286884E-2	6.4120054570259211E-2	0.91980120834145451	
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